UNOFFICIAL COPY

21 RS BR 1957

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of John
2	Christopher Gamboa.
3	WHEREAS, John Gamboa was a son of this Commonwealth, having been born in
4	Louisville on June 1, 1981, to Gayle Gamboa and Anthony Gamboa Jr.; and
5	WHEREAS, John Gamboa was a proud 1999 graduate of Louisville's St. Francis
6	High School and attended the University of Dayton; and
7	WHEREAS, an extraordinarily talented musician, John Gamboa took piano and
8	guitar lessons at a very early age; and
9	WHEREAS, John Gamboa was a compassionate individual with a kind heart, and
10	even though he was tragically taken from this world the impact he left on his family,
11	friends, and community will forever remain; and
12	WHEREAS, John Gamboa, cherished son, grandson, brother, uncle, and nephew,
13	departed this earthly life on March 21, 2021, leaving all those whose lives he touched in
14	solemn mourning; and
15	WHEREAS, John Gamboa was preceded in death by his maternal grandparents,
16	Edwin and Nancy Ruth Casada, and paternal grandparents, Anthony and Emma Gamboa.
17	He is survived by his parents, Anthony Gamboa Jr. (Debra) and Gayle Gamboa; brother,
18	Anthony Gamboa III (Julia); sister, Francesca Gamboa (Brandon Essenmacher); niece,
19	Eleanor Gamboa; and nephews, Anthony IV and Luca Gamboa;
20	NOW, THEREFORE,
21	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
22	Kentucky:
23	\rightarrow Section 1. The Senate hereby expresses its most profound sympathy upon the
24	passing of John Christopher Gamboa, and extends heartfelt condolences to his family,
25	friends, and community in this time of loss.
26	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving \bullet
27	memory of John Christopher Gamboa.

Page 1 of 2

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
Resolution to Senator Morgan McGarvey for delivery to the family.